report for the period October 2024 to March 2025.  

Based on the non-compliances reported by the Internal Auditor in the said report and with reference to the 

Exchange letter Ref. No. NSE/INSP/IAR/ACT/11297 dated November 17, 2025, NSE has imposed monetary 

penalty of Rs. 1,50,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) along with advice under Exchange Circular 

Nos. NSE/INSP/51110 dated January 24, 2022, and NSE/INSP/53530 dated September 2, 2022. 

There is no impact on financials, operations or other activities of the Company pursuant to the above-mentioned